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G.N.No.226/1987. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION 

The following resignation with effect from 30th May 1987 is 
hereby notified. 

NAME 	 POSITION. SALARY 

Wi 11 ie ADAM 	 Book-Binder/ $8635-$9739 p.a. 
Storekeeper (AP4/5) 

• 

DATED this 25th day of MaYt 1987 . 


L. Stephen
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 

l 	 I 
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No.39 10th June 1987 	 Nauru 

G.N.No.227/1987. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Dugugina 
of Ijuw District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Dugugina 
had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee 
(or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following 
lands:­

DISTRICT: PORT. 
NO: 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

~--~ 

SHARE: 

Meneng 317 p.l Urob N.P.C. 	 1/4 
685 	 'iI"4/5/1936 

G.N.No.228 /1987. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Dugugina are:­

(a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above: 

DISTRICT: 	 BENEFICIARI ES: SHARE:NO: LAND: 

Meneng 317 Urob 	 Idarabwe Ika 1/24 
Adiorin Ika 1/24 
Beiyoun Ika 1/24 
Dogodag Ika 1/24 
Eidou\,la Buramen 1/24 
Patricia Dageago 1/216 1 

\Gabriel Ika 	 1/216 
\ 

Richardo Ika 	 1/216 
Ell ena Ika 	 1/216 
Anakaura Ika 	 1/216 
Austin Ika 	 1/216 

o 	 Jeffrey Ika 1/216 
Eterina Ika 1/216 
Eikatauw Ika (LTO) 1/216 

Note: 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries 
of the late Dugugina was published in G.G. 41/1961. 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries 
of the late Abatsir Ika was'published in G.G. 5/1985. 
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No.39 10th June 1987 Nauru 
G.N.No.228 /1 

3. The Nauru Lands Crnmittee's recisim as to the bereficiaries 
of the late Billy lka was PLtllista:! in G.G. 43/85 and G.G. 29/86. 

P.A. IXMadL 
VI CE a-tAIRtWL

NAURU LANDS (lMtIITIEE. 
G.N.ND.229' II 7. 

,CORRIGENDUM 

1. Tn (i)Verment GaZette No. 66/1984" GaZette Notice No. Lt03 & Lt04/1986
Lrld:!r the estate cetermination of the late Iffi Karl. 


01 pare 17 


IllETE Meneng 317 C.L. Urob 21179 1112 


INS:RT Meneng 317 C.L. Urob 21179 1124, 


01 page 18 


IE£TE 
 317 Urob Penelope L.D.Karl .1/120
BmersonM.A.D.Karl 11120 
Regan M.D.Karl 1/120
Fredwin D.D.Karl 1/120
Nicholas L.D.n.Karl 1/120
Frigette E.D.Karl 1/120
RaJITEld G.M.D.Karl 1/120
rax D.D.Karl 11120 

. 5aim A.D.Karl 1/120
Cecilia I.D.Karl 1/120 (LTG) 

IrffRT 317 Urob Penelope L.D.Karl 112LtO
Bmersdn M.A.D.Karl 11240
Regal M.D.Karl - 1/2LtO
Fredwin D.D.Karl lI2LtO
Nicholas L.D.D.Karl lI2LtO
Frigette E.D.Karl lI2LtO
RaJITEld G.M.D.Karl lI2LtO rax. D.D. Karl 112LtO 
saim A.D. Karl lI2LtO·
Cecilia I.D. Karl lI2LtO .(LTD) 

P.A. IbNadL 
VICE CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS <Xl11ITIEE. 
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No.39 	 10th June 1987 Nauru 

G.N.No. 230/1987. 

LAND DETERMINATION 

DISTRICT: PORT. 
NO: 

C. L. 
P. L. 

NAME OF 
LAND: REFERENCE: FORMER 

OWNERS: SHARE: PRESENT OWNERS 
EQUAL SHARE: 

IN 

Ijuw 102 p .1 Bware R/Book-164 Eidadaiya All 	 Edna Grundler 
Muri e1 Cec il 
May Owen 

Eidodo M. Jone 
Gloriana E. Ketner 
Monica E. Dabadauw 
Sereradus D. Akubor 

Raidenowa A. Akubor 
Eidiedenuwe A. Akubor 

Baoin A. (Syd C. Agigo 
T/ee (Paul D.N. Agigo 

Baoin Agigo (LTO) 

Nei Kara (Fredisa P. Akubor 
T/ee 	 (Mari M.P. Akubor 

(Julie P. Akubor 
Jeselinko E.B. Akubor 

Notwe Batsiwa 

Adonia C. Adam 
Ritten C. Adam 
Calvert 	C. Adam 
Maniana 	 Detageouwa 

Marcia B. (Eauwe Botelanga 
T/ee 	 (Maria Botelanga 

(Chara Botelanga 
(Nimrod Botelanga 

1/12 
1/12 
1/12 

1. 
1/84 
1/84
1/84 

1/168
168 (LTG) 

1/252 
1/252 
1/252 

1/336 
1/336 
1/336 
1/336 

1/3 

1/60 
1/60 
1/60
1/60 

1/420
1/420 
1/420 
1/420 
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No.39 10th June 1987 Nauru 

G.N.No.230 /1987. (contld). 

(Milian Botelanga 1/420 
(Li-~nne Botelanga 1/420
Marcia Botelanga (LTO) 1/420 

(Ariedada O. Adam 1/96
Eunice A: (Austin O. Adam 1/96

T/ee (John O. Adam 1/96
(Mario O. Adam 1/96
(Brandon O. Adam 1/96
(Ouncan O. Adam 1/96
Eunice O. Adam (LTO) 1/96

(Brenda O. Adam 1/96 

Edna Aigen Adam (LTO) 1/12
Eiragenugo M. Aigen (LTO) 1/24
(Sarai J. Oepoudu) 1/96

Eiragenugo M. (Sandi J. Oepoudu) 1/96
T/ee (Eidinigeow J. Oepoudu 1/96

Janoa Oepoudu (LTO) 1/96 
Note: 

Those who disagree with the above' determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery
within 21 days. 

The deci s1 on of the Nauru Lands Committee as to the benefi ci ari es o·f the Estate of the 1 ate 
Eidadaiya was published in Gazette No. 1/61 36/54, 26/54, 41/82, 61/84 respectively . 

. Oeireragea).,
SECRETARY. 

( 
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DISTRICT OF IJ UW 

G.N.No. 231/1987. Scale 1:750 
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G.N.No. 23211987. SCALE 1:600 
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CLASSIFICATION OF LAND 

BY VIRTUE of the powers vested in me by SECTION 7 of 

the LANDS ACT 1976. I HEREBY classify the land shown 

hatched on the plan hereunder- as PHOSPHATE BEARING LAND . 
...... 

//;k~fl ,V-­

flN~ZA CLODUMAR) 
A/MINISTER 

ISLAND DEVELOPMENT • INDUSTRY. 




